01-30-2001

101598650



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
K New	■ Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Document ID #		
	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Corrective Document	(For ose ONLY by 6.5. dovernment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Effective Date		
Name (line 1) PAULA S. FRIED	Month Day Year	
Name (me i) FAULA S. FRIED		
Name (line 2)		
	Effective Date	
Second Party Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) LEONARD COOPER 08/14/00		
Nama (line 2)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) PAULA S. FRIED		
Name (line 2) is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 207-20 JORDAN DRIVE domestic representative		
should be attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)	
	,	
Address (line 3) BAYSIDE NY	11360	
City St	ate/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name THOMAS W. COLE, ESQUIRE		
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP		
Address (line 1) INIXUN PEADOD 1 LLF		
Address (line 2) 8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 800		
Address (line 3) MCLEAN, VA 22102		
Address (line 4)		

01/24/2001 KZEWDIE 00000074 09667827

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

NVA163892.1

OIPE			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
(JAN 1 9 2001 🐷			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703 790 9110	
Name THOMAS W. COLE, ESQUIRE			
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP			
Address (line 2) 8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 800			
Address (line 3) MCLEAN, VA 22102			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number including any atta	mber of pages of the attached conveyanc	e document # 4	
Patent Application Number 09/667,827	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT er(s)	Patent Numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 19-2380 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗷 No 🗆			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
THOMAS W. COLE Name of Person Signing	Signature	(6 Jan 0 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paula S. Fried of 207-20 Jordan Drive, Bayside, New York 11360 and Leonard Cooper, 999 Grant Avenue, Pelham Manor, New York, 10803 (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in Dental Implants and Methods for Extending Service Life for which Letters Patent No. 5,810,590 of the United States of America issued on September 22, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Paula S. Fried of 207-20 Jordan Drive, Bayside, New York, 11360, her heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the right, title and Interest in and to the said inventions and United States Letters Patent No. 5,810,590, issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in and for the United States, Letters Patent No. 5,810,590, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

N95719.1

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with (a) any interference which may be declared concerning this patent, (b) any reissue of this patent, (c) any reexamination of this patent and/or (d) any litigation involving this patent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every reasonable way, without expense to him, in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, reissue application, reexamination application and/or litigation.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

August 14,2000 Leonard Cooper

Dated:

Paula Fried

N95719.1

RECORDED: 01/19/2001